

## PROJECT MANAGEMENT UNIT REFORMS WING & SPECIAL CELL BOARD OF REVENUE GOVERNMENT OF SINDH

## BID DOCUMENT

Project Management Unit, Reforms Wing & Special Cell, Board of Revenue, Government of Sindh, invites tender under single stage - one envelopes bidding process, under SPPR 2010 from all qualified companies for the following tender under the scheme GIS for LARMIS:

	"SERVICES FOR INTECRATION OF SPATIAL DATA OF MARACILL DIVISION	~-,
	"SERVICES FOR INTEGRATION OF SPATIAL DATA OF KARACHI DIVISION	
1	WITH COMPUTERIZED LAND RECORDS DATABASE (LARMIS)"	01

NOTE: Detailed specifications are available in the Tender Documents, which can be purchased from the Project Management Unit, Reforms Wing & Special Cell, Board of Revenue, Government of Sindh, adjacent Dr. Ziauddin Hospital, Clifton, Karachi or can be downloaded from the website. The bidder must bid for all items collectively. Bids for individual items will be rejected.

## Instructions

- Interested eligible bidders may obtain further information on the bid and collect the bidding documents from the office of Project Director, Project Management Unit, Reforms Wing & Special Cell, Board of Revenue, Government of Sindh, adjacent Dr. Ziauddin Hospital, Clifton, Karachi, Tel: +92-21-99251367-68 / Fcx: +92-21-35305586 from the date of advertisement on payment of document fee of Rs. 2,000/- (non-refundable) in the form of Pay order/Demand Draft in favour of Project Director PMU, Board of Revenue, Sindh before March 05<sup>th</sup> 2015 at 02:00 pm on working days. Further information / clarifications may also be obtained from the same office.
- 2. The biding document can also be downloaded from the website of SPPRA or the website of PMU, BOR, i.e. sindhlarmis.gos.pk, in which case document fee may be submitted alongwith the bid. Only the bids submitted with the document fee will be considered as eligible for participation in the bidding process.
- 3. Tender Bids in sealed envelope as per information are required. Proponents applying for bids should submit one single envelope containing the technical & financial proposal along with 2% bid security of the quoted amount of the total bid in the form of Pay Order / Demand Draft should be dropped / submitted at the office of the Project Director, Project Management Unit, Reforms Wing & Special Cell, Board of Revenue, Government of Sindh, adjacent Dr. Ziauddin Hospital, Clifton, Karachi, Tel: +92-21-99251367-68 / Fax: +92-21-35305586, on or before Thursday March 05<sup>th</sup> 2015 at 02:00 PM. Further information / clarification may also be obtained in the same office.
- 4. The proposals submitted against the subject assignment will be opened by the Procurement Committee on same day, i.e. Thursday March 05<sup>th</sup> 2015 at 03:00 pm in the Committee room of Project Management Unit, Reforms Wing & Special Cell, Board of Revenue, Government of Sindh, adjacent Dr. Ziauddin Hospital, Clifton, Karachi, Tel: +92-21-99251367-68 / Fax: +92-21-35305586 in presence of all the bidders, or their representatives, who may choose to be present.
- 5. All pids received will be opened and evaluated in the manner prescribed in the evaluation criteria of bidding document.
- 6. Only bids offered on the prescribed tender form issued by the office of the Project Director, Project Management Unit, Reforms Wing & Special Cell, Board of Revenue, Government of Sindh, shall be accepted. However, additional sheets may be attached, if necessitated.
- 7. Conditional tender / application will not be entertained.
- 8. Project Management Unit, Board of Revenue Sindh may cancel the bidding process at any time prior to the acceptance of a bid or proposal in accordance with SPP Rules 2010."
- 9. The procuring agency shall announce the results of bid evaluation in the form of a report, giving justification for acceptance of a bid or proposal, subject to the relevant provision of SPPRA RULES 2010.
- 10. This notice can also be seen in the website of SPPRA i.e. www.pprasindh.gov.pk as well as in the website of PMU, i.e. www.sindhlarmis.gos.pk

-sd/Project Director
Board of Revenue Government of Sindh

ومنخط.....